

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 27/2024

Taj ud Din Deedad

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Advocate vice

Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

Mr. Dawood, Advocate vice Mr. Showkat Ali Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
22.05.2024

Service is complete.

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

Copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondents.

List on 11.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.05.2024
"Imtiyaz"