

S.No.25

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 27/2024

TAJ UD DIN DEEDAD(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16-07-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents 1 to 3 seeks and is granted two' weeks time as last and final opportunity to file reply.
2. None appears for on behalf of the respondent No.4. Await appearance.
3. List on 24.09.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any existing as on date, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16-07-2025

Mubashir