

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 27/2024

**TAJ UD DIN DEEDAD**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA (R- 1 to 3)  
Mr. Dawood Ah, Advocate (R-4)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

02.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 to 3 states that there is an inter se dispute between the petitioner and private respondent, as such, there is no need for filing reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 05.05.2026.
4. Interim direction dated 12.01.2024, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

02.03.2026

*"Adil Ismail"*