

S.No.18
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 27/2024

TAJ UD DIN DEEDAD(SENIOR
CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (REVENUE
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R- 1 to 3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. The record of the proceedings reveals that Mr. Dawood, learned counsel, had caused appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 when the matter was listed on 02.03.2026, whereupon this Court granted four weeks' time to file the reply on behalf of the said respondent.
2. Today, when the matter was taken up, none appears on behalf of respondent No. 4. Moreover, no reply has been filed despite the opportunity granted. Accordingly, respondent No. 4 is proceeded ex parte.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List this matter for consideration on 29.05.2026.
5. Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05-05-2026
Mubashir