

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)  
WP(C) 27/2024 CM(58/2024)**

**TAJ UD DIN DEEDAD**

**... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr Arfat Rashid Lone, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS.**

**... Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr Irfan Abbas, Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

29.05.2026

Contesting Respondent No.4-Ghulam Mohi-ud-Din Jangal has been proceeded *ex-parte* vide Order dated 5<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026.

Mr Irfan Abbas, Advocate, causing appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.4, submits that Respondent No.4 shall be filing an application for seeking setting aside the *ex-parte* proceedings. He may do the needful before the next date of hearing.

List again on **7<sup>th</sup> of August 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

29.05.2026

“TAHIR”